SHERIF+'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL

VS,

Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.) 2012Cv1188
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
09282012 Advance Fee Advance Fee 26375 $0.00 $1,330.00
09282012 Advertsing Sale {Newspaper) £15.00 $0.00
09/28/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies £17.50 $0.00
(9/28/212  Crying Sale S10.00 $0.00
09/28/2012  Docketing $15.00 50.00
09/28/2012  Jevy $15.00 $0.00
N9/28/20012  Mailing Cosis S48.00 $0.00
09/28/2012  Posting Handbill $15.00 50.00
09282012 Press Enterprise Ine. $1.079.70 $0.00
/2812012 Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 50.00
09282012 Web Posung $100.00 $0.00
12/10/2012  Service $225,00 $0.00
121072012 Service Mileage $10.00 $0.00
12/10/2012  Copies $7.50 $0.00
12/10/2012  Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
1271072012 Surcharge $160.00 $0.00
12/1172012  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
2112002 Poundage $1,533.60 $0.00
$3,321.30 5$1,350.00

Printed: 12/11/2012 2:43:00PM
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60-012/313

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLG 220
ESCROW ACCOUNT S A net.
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104

115 WEST AVENUE 215-886-8790 -
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046 g
m
2
DATE AMOUNT i
«One Thousand Nine hundred Seventy One dollars and Thirty cents™” a
_ 02/12/2013 $1,971.30

3
%WJ\;_-I_N Sheriff of Columbia OOCDJ.. VOID AFTER 90 DAYS .W
QRDER P.O. Box 380 g
OF Bloomsburg PA 17815 :

|
[
For CMI-1099 - Pursel - Quitstanding Costs M

w2793 G 203430542308
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Timothy Chamberlain

From: Joann Conti [JConti@squirelaw.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 4:16 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: RE: Unpaid costs

Attachments: UPS deeding inst.pdf

This check is on it’s was along with the one for Jacob White Docket No. 2012-CV-1302 and deeding instructions

Yo Ao Confi

Jo Ann Conti

Paralecal

Richard M. Squire & Associates, F1.C
115 West Ave., Ste, 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Phone: (213)Y 886-8790 x 25

Fax: (215) 886-8791
jeontif@isquirelaw.com

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchambertain@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 2:06 PM

To: Joann Conti

Subject: Unpaid costs

| have sent two previous emails and gotten no response, attached is a copy of the cost sheet showing a balance of
$1,871.30.



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Joann Conti [JConti@squirelaw.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 2:27 PM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: RE: Unpaid costs

i have again forwarded this to accounting and follow up to have someone respond

Do Ann Conti

Jo Ann Conn

Paralegal

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
1S West Ave., Ste. 104

Jenkmtown, PA 19046

Phone: (2153 886-8790 x 23

Fax: (215) 886-8791
jcontifaisquirelaw.com

From: Timothy Chamberlain [mailto:tchamberlain@columbiapa.org]
Sent: Tuesday, February 12, 2013 2:06 PM

To: Joann Conti

Subject: Unpaid costs

| have sent two previous emails and gotten no respanse, attached is a copy of the cost sheet showing a balance of
$1,971.30.



DEC/11/20.2/TUE 01:36 P Richard Squire Assoc FAX Mo, 215 &B6 8791 P a0l

RICHARD M., SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squire * Chester County Office
M. Troy Preeaman Montgomery Coun C{fﬂce 3 e
Craig Oppeahelmer One Jenkintown Station Elverson, PA 19520
* Alsd Admited m MD 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Tel.: (610) 913-8442

Jenkintown, PA 19046 Fax: (610) 913-6381
: )

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791

Please reply to: Montgomery County Office

December 11, 2012

VIA FACSIMILE: 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE; OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation v. Robert W. Pursel and Susan
L. Pursel
Daocket No. 2012-CV-1188
Premises: 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Sheniff’s Sale scheduled for December 12, 2012

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, OneMain Financial, fnc., a
Delaware Corporation, in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding.
Kindly stay the sheriff’s sale in this matter at our client’s request. $76,679.95, has been
received from the borrower.

Thank you for your courtesies.

cc: Pat Miller



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant i
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL Vs, ROBERT PURSEL
SUSAN PURSEL
L -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 12, 201
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
No. : 12CV118
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV1183
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
Location of the real estate: 24 IVEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale _ o $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,079.70
—==Frothonctary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund 350.00
_.e=Sheriffs Deed $35.00
-s==Bolicitor Services §75.00
—Jransfer Tax Form $25.00
Veb Posting $100.00
~SBervice $225.00
Service Mileage $10.00
—=Distribution Form $25.00
Copies _ £7.50
Motary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,952.70
Municipal Costs
~a= Delinguent Taxes B $652.94
Total Municipal Costs $652.94
Distribution Costs
~—== Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,660.64

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloocmsburg, Pennsylvania,_ 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

L3Oty e




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuity
[_ Plaintiff Defendant _]
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL VS, ROBERT PURSEL
SUSAN PURSEL
L -
Aftorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 12, 201
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC . .
- 2CV11
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION Writ of Execution No. : 2012C as
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 18046
Location of the real estate: 24 |VEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ _ _ _ $48.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc, - $1,079.70
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting ~ $100.00
Service _ $225.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies B _ $7.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $160.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,952.70
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes $652.94
Total Municipal Costs $652.94
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,660.64

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calsulated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-388-5625 (fax)

G ey St Srenil Tehuosoft, o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(Dre Mabt Plhancs/ Yoc Vst bt § St Pirese/

NO__ /313 ED NO.  /)S§5-/4 D

DATF/TIME OF SALE:_{)€c., /2 020

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE )
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS A




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ 328,80
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
—~ MAILING COSTS $ 48,0

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
~ ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15 00

MILEAGE § /00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
-~ SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ "7y y" >
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTAL I EE SRS EEE TR L E LR $ 475’1513
— WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ OV D
—= SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
I‘OTAL dhohopdkk ook ko kfkkkokk kR okk kg $ ;jﬂff}; /’[\
— PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § S50 -

TOYT AL #% %% ok ok ookt ks oo o $ 5™ o0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §
SCHOOL DIST, 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 »J, m;

TOTAL ********#************* $?) ~

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER w8
TOTAL TR % e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ M
MISC. s
$—~—-— e

TOTAL #¥#stssssknknknsrhksrs ¢ k

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

.,..1



NOY/16/2012/FRT C4:20 FM  Richard Squire Assoc FAX No, 215 886 8791 E 001/013

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, L1.C

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
M. Tray Frongamn. Montgomery County Office 33 Boutn B oee
Craig A, Oppenheimer One Jenkintown Station Eiverson, PA 19520
* Adza Admilted by M 115 West Avenuc, Suite 104 Tel.: {610) 913-B442

Fax: -
Jenkintown, PA 19046 ax: {610) 8135381

Tel.: (215) §86-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

Please reply to: Mantgomery County Office

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

FROM: TO:
M. Troy Freedman, Esq. Attn: Reai Estate Division
Date Sent: 11/16/2012 Columbia County Sheriff
No of Pages, Fax No. 570-389-5625 '
Including Cover Sheet: 13
Urgent RE: One Main Financial, Inc_v. Robert W. Pursel
For Review _
For your records Docket Na. 2012-CVv-1188
Please comment
Please reply
MESSAGE:
Attached is the Final Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1 in the ahave
matter. -
Thank you,

This Facsimile and all attachments are confidential, intended only for the person(s)
named above, and may also be privileged. Any use, distribution, copying, or disclosure
by any person, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify this office immediately.

THIS OFFICE IS A DEBRT COLLECTOR. THIS COMMUNICATION MAY BE OR IS AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
) USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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NCV/1B/2012/FR] 74:20 FM  Richard Squire Assoc

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

LD. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,

v. NO. 2012-CV-1188

Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Dr CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan L. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

DEFENDANT.

FINAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUAN TTOPa. R.C.P. 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale was sent to every recorded lienor/lien creditor and
every other interested party known as of the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of
Execution on the date(s) appearing on the Certificate(s) of Mailing, attached hereto as
Exhibit «1,”

2. Proof of service of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale is attached hereto as Exhibit «2.»
»”_ Service effectuated by Sheriff,
Service effectuated by Private Process Server.
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Z/FRD 04:20 PM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY Ne 215

Service effectuated per Court Order. Cestificate of Service attached
containing:

Court Qrder;

Posting Affidavit; and

Mailing receipts.

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsifications to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LY.C

Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA 1D .# 04267)
1._-/ M. Aoy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD.# 85165)

Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)

rsquire@squirelaw,com

tfreedman@squirelaw.com

enheimer@squirelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Dated: November 16, 2012



NOY/16/2002/FR]L 04:21 FM

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

I.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19044
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff '

Richard Squire Assoc

Fal Be 215 885 8741

FoO0C4/ 13

OneMain Financial, Inc., 2 Delaware
Corporation,
PLAINTIFF,

v,

Robert W. Pursel
" 24 Ivey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
DEFENDANTS.

: CIVIL ACTION

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
NO. 2012-CV-1188

R

-
o

MEZT

A
HA

Pasr
:’12!'::\.

Y YIBWNID 40 L IRT
440510

3

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

QY §C 1M Y

SR AR
! 'ﬁ'! -;.!?‘;.-__!I':

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to
do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Fxecution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Parcel

No.18-02-020:

L. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsbwrg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
EBloomsburg, PA 17815

BT ot T ] Rt ra Al Diavnal Takhad $AMATMI e Tria el -0 W 4 1 ma v



WOV/16/2012/FR] 34:21 P Richard Squire Assoc FAX No, 2.5 986 8791 F 0057013

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
¢/o CitiMortgage, Inc

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
c/o CitiMortgage, Inc

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

CitiFinancial Services, Inc
590 Scott Town Center
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CitiFinancia] Services, Inc.
¢/o CitiMortgage, Inc.
1000 Technology Drive
O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

ITT Consumer Discount Co.
201 Academy Street
Williamsport, PA 17701

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Main Street County Annex

11 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
P.O.Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building

P. 0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

EY limntaW™ it Martoaseh Paroal Bakeaets 1G0T 9 Dnalinma Deniined 1A 1 wm oo g



NOV/16/2012/FE 04:7: FM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY oo 215 BE6 3791 P O0CE/T. 3

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statemnents herein are made subject to the

penaities of 18 Pa. C.§, §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Agsociates, LL.C

Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104 .

Jenkintown, PA 19046

{215} 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: 10-23-12

F T hantel™ il Marmomat Bivcal Rahorm 1AM i TRraliame B o3 me 3
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Exhibit "1"



T

P 108/01

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER

POSTMARK AND DATE OF RECEIPT

INDICATE TYPE OF MAIL CHECK APPROPIATE BLOCK FOR

Richard M. Squire & Associates [0 Registered Mail Ragistered Mail: Affix starnp here if issued as certificate of mailing )
115 West Avenue, Sulte 104 O insured or for additional copies,of this bill.
Jenkintown, PA 19046 £ CoD g With Postal Insurance SRR s e g
O Certified Mail O Witheut Postal Insurance - -
O Express Mail $4.000
US DSTAGE
FIRSBT-CLASS
. 06280 D6RB3005
' 19046
1. CMI-1099F CFMA - Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Pursel, Robert W. & Main Street County Annex
Pursel, Susan L. Froof 11 West Main Street,
of Malling LH NOS Bioormsburg, PA 17815 :
Regular Mail T
2. Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, P4 17815
3 PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Complianoe
P.O. Box 281230
Harmisburg, PA 17128-1230
4. Department of Public Welfare
Atin.: Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.C. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17305-2675
5. CMI-10S8F CFNA - Department of Pubiic Welfare
Pursel, Robertw. & Bureay of Child Support Enforcemnent
Fursel, Susan L., Proot Heallh & Welfare Building, Roomn 432
of Mziling LH NOS Marrisburg, PA 17105-2675
Regular Mai
6. TenantOccupant
24 lvey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
7. OneMain Financial, Ing
cio CliMortgage, Inc
1000 Technolegy Drive
O'Fallon, MO 533682240
8, CitiFinancial Servicas, Ing.
&30 Scolt Town Center
Blocmsgurg, PA 17815
9. Itt Consumer Discount Company
201 Academy Strest
Wiliamsport, PA 17701
CMI-1099F CENA -
10. Pursel, Robert W, 8 CitiFinancial Services, inc.
fursel, Susan L. Proof <o CitiMorigage, Inc
of Mailing LH NOS 100 Technology Drive
Regular Mai O'Fallon MO §33688-2240
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Richard Squire Assoc

/ERT 34:21 FM

/1670127

AN
Y

v

N

CMI-1099F CFNA -
Fursel, Robert w. &
Pursel, Susan L. Proof
of Mailing LH NOS
Regular Mail

Tatal Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

POSTMASTER, PER

The fyll dedlaraion of value s cequired on all domeslic and intemaliona reqist
maximm ingemnity payabie fa norvagatiable doouments under Express Mail

{Name ot receiving empioyee) cemmnsnuction insurance is $50,000 aer gisce subjucl bo 2 limil of $50,000 per1

maximum |ndemaity peyuble on Express Mail merchandise insumnoe is $560.
ndemrity payable is 325,000 far Registerad Mail, $500 far COD and $500 for |
nandng charges apaly only o Thind - and Fourth-Class parass. Spacial deilve
szl handing serdee,

PS FORM 3877

¥ |0

1{)

P B Vg B

FOR REGISTERED, INSURED, C.0.D., CERTIFIED, AND EXPRESS MAIL
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Exhibit "2"
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL Case Number
VE.
ROBERT PURSEL {et al.) 2012Cv1188

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2012  01.45 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY FRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSCNALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES Tg, BE ROBERT PURSEL,
WHOQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT FERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SUSAN PURSGEL/XT 24 )WEY DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, .,

S0 ANSWERS,

M‘f" ’

October 02, 2012 THMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY M,y Cam. ¥ 2 ,f.t Mma:—rﬁ. B I

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of OCTOBER . 2012 C’i{m %/‘V.M(

(CHARD U eIRE8 ASS CUBRESI LT, ONEXEN KN TOWNSIRABIGN il 5 WES PG S E RO W

12} CauilySuite Shert, Yaigoson. 1na




SOV/16/20.2/FR] C4:27 Bl Richard Squire Assoc FAT No, 215 GE6 8791 P oO.2/0103

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mardan, Jr.
Chief Daputy

Case Number

i 2012CVv1188

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
ROBERT PURSEL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2012  09:45 PM - CEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCQORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S,RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"

October 02, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

vz of Sev ’C’Gi‘a‘i“

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of OCTOBER . 2012 r{{(blm 2 / Q/&/b\_(_,

RSALESLhCaQNE JENKINT O

fey CountySuie Shen, Tamasoll. inc.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Shariff Chief Deputy
ON\I’ESMAIN FINANCIAL Case Number
ROBERT PURSEL {etal.) 2012Cv1188

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  09:05 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 24 IVEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PE%T'& :

PAUL DANGELO, DEPUTY

S50 ANSWERS,

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Sarah lane Notaral Seal

arg hingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Cou

..................................................................................... My Commisslon Expiees Oct, 4, 2036 - - - |- - -- -~ <. on .

NOTARY ’

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
7TH day of NQVEMBER ; 2012

(SSCCIATE S LR SNE BN INFETIRPSTATION, W

1£) CourtySiite ShamT, Tersceall inc.

Aftoriey, BIGHARE STUIRE




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012CV1188

VS,

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
RCBERT PURSEL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  09:05 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 24 IVEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, 7?78157

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

‘1:;H¢%y”1fI:‘ g ﬂ_,

November 07, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notanat Sea)
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia Courty
My Commission Expires Odl. 4, 2016 .

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER , 2012 80_/\:_51 \m_.«. %\% T G

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STAT.-'ON,MWESTAVENUE,“JENKINTOVVN, P.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2012Cv1188

Vs,

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
ROBERT PURSEL (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2012  01:45 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TQ BE ROBERT PURSEL,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SUSAN PUR E /.' 24 W/EY DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, "

October 02, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

g
ikt

NOTARY e
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

; B . __‘ . .
2ND day of OCTOBER 2012 C ‘_\{{um 5 Sl

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain Earf D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Daptity
ONESMAIN FINANCIAL Case Number
' 2012CV1188

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2012  01:45 PM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVEZ TC BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: ROBERT PURSEL AT 24 IVEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17 s

SO ANSWERS,

October 02, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of OCTOBER . 2012 ¢ f[&r;’«%( 2 . /":if,t-@q_

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWWN, P,




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
VS, Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.) 2012Cv1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

<Not Specified> Expires: | 10/26/2012  Warrant:
Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL '

i

Name: — (POSTING) Served:

Primary féli' o p— Adult In
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

88LIADZL0C

Phone: Do8: Relation:

Alternate Date: N/ VA Time: O %08
Address: : R :

Mileage:

Phone: Depuity:

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Si821 Yd 'DuNaGSWOOTE ‘'JARIQ AJAI VT

1.

@ |kl

Z102/9Z/cl -dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL

VS,

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.}

Case Number
2012CV1188

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Adtarmae T
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

I ‘'TDIAYIS TVIONVYNIFILID

1990 SCOTT TOWN CENTER
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

bos:

Served:

Perscnatly - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Aduit In
Charge:

88LLADZLOZ

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

ONESNENIERIN

ZI0Z/9zZ/0) ‘X3 §18.L Vd ‘DUNESWO0T8 “YILNID NMOL L1ODS 066



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIA
VS, CIAL Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al ) 2012Cv1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : al Estate Sale 'Sale Notn e Zone:

Expires: 10!26!201

Manner: =< Not Specified >

LYIa0N “13S¥UNd

Warrant: -

Notes: éPLAiNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Served:

ROBERT PURSEL

88LLADZI0Z

Primary 24 IVEY DRIVE . Adultin be ﬁ( p
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . i o VS J
Phone: . DOB: Refation: [ ; f

. PRIy Tt I jreeeeeeee /‘g Lj/’:‘)'—
Alternate 5 Date: . Time:
Address: - : Lo/ (L Y
Phone: : Deputy:

Name: ;RICHARD 'SQUIRE & ASSOCFATES LLC Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

§i8.1 Vd ‘DUNESNOOTE ‘JAIMT ATJAI VT

S R I R R e

Z2102/9¢/01 ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

IN FIN
ON\FSMA ANCIAL Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.) 2012CV1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Naotes:

Name:  SUSANPURSEL ~ . Served:

Primary 24 IVEY DRIVE . Aduitin

Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: LA S
Phone: Relation: ﬁ/i-Sz;?Jvfse .

aitornaze " e . L e
Address: - N Ay 4 /5>’S ........
Phone: - Deputy: Miteage.

\SSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

$18LL Vd 'DHNESNOOTE ‘IARIA AJAI P2

NVSNS “13synd

881 LADTLOZ

ZL0z/92g/0k :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
V5. Fl Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.} 2012CV1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: ecified > Warrant:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ASINIA ‘INVIAVYLLO

Narme: Served

Denise D. Ottaviani

881 LADZL0Z

Primary :;116 Frosty Valley Roa : Adultin

Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

Phone:  570-784-9310 ~ pos: ~ Refation:

Attormate [T R e — - | :
Address: _ A

Deputy: Mifeage:

Phone:

Name: ‘RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC : Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

o |as|w|N

ZL02/92/01 'dX3 1841 Vd ‘DUNGSIWOOTE ‘AVOY ATTIVA ALSOUH 911



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ON\Iﬂ.ﬁAIN FINANCIAL Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al.) 2012Cv1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemﬁed >

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNOD VIHWNTOD

Name:

BBLIADZIOC

Primary PO Box 380 L Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: (5703895849 Dos: | Refation:
Aitarmate | e
Address: :

Phone: __ Deputy:

[RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18L1 Vd ‘DMNGSIWO0TE 08¢ X092 Od

Z102/9¢/01 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FI AL
VS FINANCI Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL (et al ) 2012CV1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notuce ) ' ' Zone:

Manner: i< Not Spec'fed >

__ Warrant:
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS h

40 SNOILVTAN 21LS3INOA

]
bt
h
Name: Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Columbla CDL Served: Personaily Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Aduitin B T3
o

Address: 2ND FLOOR : Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - s :
Relation: - / e, s

Phone:

Alternate ............ e . Date:
Address: 5

Phone: Deputy:

OCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S R N R D N

Z10Z/92/0) :dX3 d ‘DHNGSWO0TE “HO01d ANZ ‘1334LS NIYIN LSIM LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
vs. Case Number

ROBERT PURSEL {et al.) 2012CV1188

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ¢ Zone:

Manner:

Warrant:

Notes: ;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERiFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ATS IVAIDINOW ¥O0 TWNIH

N
3 fEEe St g

[ ]
Name:  ‘HEMLOCK MUNICIPAL SEWER CO___OPERA Served: Q
Primary 82 BUCKHORNROAD  Adultin S
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ¢ Charge: %
Phone: | | Refation:
Alternate Date: Time: /Ujfd .
Address: ¢+ i WY e b
Phone: Mileage:

RICHARD

Name: RE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 vd "DUNGSIWO0TE ‘QvOd NIOHYONG 28

Z102/9¢/0k -dX3



Richard M. Squire & Assa~‘tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, ..squire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

L.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation
PLAINTIFT,

Robert W. Pursel
24 [vey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel

24 Tvey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

- NO. 2012-CV-1188 3513 ~ET -1 24
. CIVIL ACTION

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Susan L. Pursel
24 [vey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real eslate) at 24 Ivey Drive, Blogmsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at

Columbia County Sheriff Sale, on DQ(/ (& at (? }4)‘?"3{ at the Columbia County Courthouse, P.O.

Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $75,367.95 plus interest to the sale date

obtained by OncMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation, the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable attorneys' fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:
Richard M. Squirc, Esquire, M. Troy Frecdman, Esquire or Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire at

(215) 886-8790.

FrClienisi€i MortgageParsel, Robert-1 0991 %weit package 9-1 3-201 2 wpd



You may be ~ble 1o stop the sale by filing a petition  %ing the Court 1o strike or open the

Judgment, 1, e judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

i.

-

[9¥

6.

If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff’s Office at (570)389-5624,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(5370)389-5624.

It the amount due (rom the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to remain in the property unii! the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recelving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760

CHentsCitl MortgageiPursed, Rober- 10990 %writ packase & 132012 wpd



Document Receipt

Trans # 37662 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/28/2012
Ship to: RS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 8171924291001000016977
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

PHILADELPHIA  PA 15106



Document Receipt

Trans # 37661 Carrier f service: PQOST 2PM 9/28/2012

Ship to: COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000016960
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 129ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37660 Carrier / service: POST 2FM 9/28/2012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AlR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000016953
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 129ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 37659 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 9/28/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.3. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARRKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000016946

11580 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 129ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 37658 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 37658
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

HEALTH & WELFARE BUILDING ROOM
432

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref#:

8/28/2012

8171924291001000016939

120ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37657 Carrier f service:

Ship to: 37657
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/28/2012

2171824291001000016922

129ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37656 Carrier / service:. POST 2PM 9/28/2012
Ship te: 37656
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 91719242981001000016915
Doc Ref #: 129ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37655 Carrier / service: POST 2PM, 9/28/2012
Ship to: 37655
ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7 BALDWIN CT Tracking #: 9171924291001000016908
Dec Ref #: 129ED2012

SHAMOKIN DAM  PA 17876



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /393
DATE RECEIVED 37/ )
DOCKET AND INDEX %~ 4%/ 2
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIEF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN %
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST N
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR Ty CK# e 75
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE e, /d, 13 TIME o400
POSTING DATE Moo, 7 [
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK'  Au g/

2" WEEK i

PWEEK _Da, 5, ja




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cv1188

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN Parcel of land in Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as more fully
described in Book 260 Page 412, 1D #18-02-020, being known and designated as a Metes and Bounds Property.

BEING known as 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-020.

BEING the same property conveyed by Fee Simple Deed from Elizabeth B. Young, Executrix of the Estate of Bertha E. Crossley,
Deceased, to Robert W. Pursel and Susan L. Pursel, husband and wife tenancy by entirety, dated March 6, 1973 recorded on
March B, 1973 in Book 260, Page 412 in Columbia County Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 24 WEY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPIl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-02-02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ROBERT PURSEL, SUSAN PURSEL in suit of
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLG TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




RICHAP™ M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIA™TS, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Rich_ard M. Squire * M(mtgomerv County Office Chester County Office
M. Trey Freedman ) . 33 South Brick Lane
Andrew P, Sonjn*~ One Jenkintown Station Elverson, PA 19520
* Alse Admitied in MDY 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Tel.: {610) 913-8442

) Fax: (610) 913-6381
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

Please reply to: Montgomery County Office

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Department
FROM: Craig Oppenheimer, Esq
DATE: September 24, 2012

RE: OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation v.
Robert W. Pursel and Susan L. Pursel
Docket No. 2012-CV-1188 Qcha - £ ~134
Sheriff's Sale scheduled for

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a check for $ which represents a sale deposit for the
aforementioned scheduled sheriff sale. Kindly effectuate personal service (or adult in charge) of
the Writ of Execution/Notice of Sheriff Sale upon the following defendants:

Robert W. Pursel
24 |vey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Please post property with Handbill of Sale: 24 Ivey Drive, Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Kindly return the completed service forms in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for
your convenience.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you.

FrClientsiCiti MortgageiPursel, Robert-1099Fwrit package 5-15-2012.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LI.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, £ ire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
[.LD. Nos. 04267 /85165/313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware IN THE COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS
Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF,
v. i NO.2012-CV-1188  2A0Q — ED— 195
Robert W, Pursel CIVIL. ACTION
24 Ivey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Susan L., Pursel

24 Tvey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell
the following described property (specifically describe property below):
24 lvey Drive, 3loomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel No:. 18-02-020
(See attached legal description)

Amount Duc $ | 75,367.95

Interest From | 1/1/2012 {0 Date of
Sale i
@ $17.95 per diem

Total: $

* plus fees and costs

“Tooma B Kia N

PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY:
T (3 B
DeputyPrddhonotar P

Date Q--S\‘l?l A

CMI-1099F CFNA/DM1
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Richard M. Squire & Asse ~ tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, ..squire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

LD. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) B86-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF, o |
NO.2012-CV-1188 AHCuR - ED -1

V.
CIVIL ACTION

Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Dr MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to
do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel
No:. 18-02-020.

I, Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Robert W, Purscl
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Susan L. Pursel

24 vey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FiClients\Citi Morigage\Pursel, Robert-1099Fvwwrit package 9-15-201 2 wpd



3 Name and I»~* known address of every judgment cred” ~r whose judgment is a
record lien v.. the real property to be sold:

OneMain Financial, [nc., a Delaware Corporation
c/o CitiMortgage, Inc

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
c/o CitiMortgage, Inc

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

CitiFinancial Services, Inc
990 Scott Town Center
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ITT Consumer Discount Co
i / 7 Baldwin Ct
g Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Street - PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

PA Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

% P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
> Fealth & Welfare Building
P. O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Ilealth & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

[ AClients\Cin MortgagehPurse], Robert- 109 9Fvwrit package 9-15-2012.avpd



7. Name and o~ *ress of every other person of whom the "aintiff has knowledge who has
any interest ... the property which may be affected by we sale:

Tenant/Occupant
24 Tvey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

e e
By: t/‘fﬂﬂﬁf;y%h\
Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
> Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: September 24, 2012

FiChents'Citi Mortgage!\Pursel, Robert- 10995 writ package 9-15-2012 wpd



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL TITAT CERTAIN parcel of land in Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Book 260 Page 412, 1D #18-02-020, being known and designated
as a Metes and Bounds Property.

BEING known as 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,
BEING Parcel No. 18-02-020.

BEING the same property conveyed by Fee Simple Deed from Elizabeth B. Young, Executrix of the Estate
of Bertha E. Crossley, Deceased, to Robert W. Pursel and Susan L. Pursel, husband and wife tenancy by
entirety, dated March 6, 1973 recorded on March 6, 1973 in Book 260, Page 412 in Columbia County
Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

FaClients\Citi MortgagetPursel, Robert-109%1%writ package 9-15-2012 wpd



Richard M. Squire & Assc ~ tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, ._squire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

[.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plainuiff

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware E IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corporation : COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF, :

| NO.2012-CV-1188 26 e E. T — {24
V.
CIVIL ACTION

Robert W. Pursel
24 Tvey Dr MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to
do so, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the fellowing
information concerning the real property located at 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Parcel
No:.18-02-020.

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Raobert W, Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 Tvey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Robert W. Pursel
24 tvey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Susan .. Pursel

24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

FrClientstCiti MortgageiPursel, Robert- 1039F writ package 9-1 5-2012 wpd



3. Name and I+~ known address of every judgment cred” - whose judgment is a
record lien o.. the real property to be sold:

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
c/o CitiMortgage, Tne

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
c/o CitiMortgage, Inc

1000 Technology Drive

(’Fallon, MO 63368-2240

CitiFinancial Services, [nc
990 Scoit Town Center
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ITT Consumer Discount Co
7 Baldwin Ct
Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Streel - PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17813

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
P.O.Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building

P. O.Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare
Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Wellare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

FiChentstCiti MortgagciPursel, Robert- FO%9Fwrit package 9-15-2012 wpd



7. Name and 2 " "ess of every other person of whom the aintiff has knowledge who has
any interest 1.« the property which may be aftected by e sale:

Tenant/Occupant
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

-’,.5’:;"‘- _ ’/“'/—?
By: = " w_:..-ei'“’ ——_svﬂ—"f—'&'*?p_“

Richard M. Squire, Esquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
el Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

(215) 886-8790

Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: September 24, 2012

FiChentsWCil Mortgage'Pursel, Rober- 1099 wrir package 9-15-2012 wpd



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land in T ownship of Hemlock, Columbia County, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, as more tully described in Book 260 Page 412, ID #18-02-020, being known and designated
as a Metes and Bounds Property.

BEING known as 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-020.

BEING the same property conveyed by Fee Simple Deed from Elizabeth B. Young, Executrix of the Estate
of Bertha E. Crossley, Deceased, to Robert W. Pursel and Susan L. Pursel, husband and wife tenancy by

entirety, dated March 6, 1973 recorded on March 6, 1973 in Book 260, Page 412 in Columbia County
Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

FACHentsiCiti Mortgage\Pursel, Roboert- 10991 writ package §-15-201 2wpd



LEGAL DESCRIPTION
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land in Township of Hemlock, Columbia County, Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania, as more fully described in Book 260 Page 412, ID #18-02-020, being known and designated
as a Metes and Bounds Property.

BEING known as 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

BEING Parcel No. 18-02-020,

BEING the same property conveyed by Fee Simple Deed from Elizabeth B. Young, Executrix of the Estate
of Bertha E. Crossley, Deceased, to Robert W. Pursel and Susan L. Pursel, husband and wife tenancy by

entirety, dated March 6, 1973 recorded on March 6, 1973 in Book 260, Page 412 in Columbia County
Records, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

FACHents\(Citi Mortgage'Pursel, Robert- 1099 \writ package $- 15-2012.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Asse' ~tes, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, csquire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

[.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 / 313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

OneMain Financial, Iﬁc., a Delaware
Corporation
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Robert W. Purscl
24 tvey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
i COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2012-CV-1188 Qo1 — ED — 135

| CIVIL ACTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Robert W. Pursel
24 Ivey Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 24 Ivey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at
at . at the Columbia County Courthouse,

Columbia County Sheriff Sale, on

P.O. Box 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $75,367.95 plus interest to the sale

date obtained by OneMain Financial, Inc., 2 Dclaware Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TG PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

I The sale will be canceled if’ you pay back to OncMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware
Corporation, the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs
and reasonable atlorneys' fees due. To {ind out how much you must pay, you may call:
Richard M. Squire, Esquire, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire or Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire at

(215) 886-8790.

FAClientsi\Citi Mortgage'Pursel, Robert- 1099F writ package $-1 32012 wpd



You may be ~ble to stop the sale by filing a petition “ing the Court to strike or open the
judgment, it wie judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the sale for good cause.

You may be able to stop the sale through other {egal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your tights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

(8]

[f the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5624,

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
(570)389-5624.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict you.

You may be entilled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherilt'no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recetving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule,

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

North Penn Legal Services
168 E. Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760

FACHents'Citi MortgageiPursel, Robert- LO99Fwrit package 9-1 32012 wpd



Richard M, Squire & Associat~, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, F. _iire

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire

I.D. Nos. 04267 /851657313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
15 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephonc: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorneys for Plaintift

OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation
PLAINTIFY,

¥,

Robert W. Pursel
24 lvey Dr

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO.2012-CV-1188 Q¢ d -ED- 139

CIVIL ACTION
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 !

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Susan L. Pursel :
24 lvey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

CERTIFICATION

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:
( ) AnFHA Mortgage
( } Non-owner occupied
{ ) Vacant
(X)  Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilted

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
talsification 1o authorities.

Lt -

Richard M."Squire, Esq. (PA L.D.# 04267)
M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 85165)
Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA L.D.# 313264)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(isquirelaw.com
tHreedman(@squirelaw.com
coppenheimersquirglaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintift

ﬂ: ;-_;"::5‘“_;__”_-_—.,“__“

Date: September 24, 2012 By:




Richard M. Squire & Associat~<, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, t iire
M. Trey Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
I.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One lenkintown Station, Suite 104
5 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation { IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.

L NO. 2012-CV-1188 Qi ~ED~ 14

Robert W. Pursel !

24 Ivey Dr ' CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 7815

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Susan I.. Pursel

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, Craig Oppenheinter, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that [ am one of

the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known address [or the Defendants herein are as follows:

Defendants: Robert W, Pursel
24 Ivey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Susan L. Pursel
24 lvey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: September 24, 2012 T T
By: L "":. S e e .
____ Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA L.D.# 04267)
- M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 85165)
%" Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquirefsquirelaw.com
tireedman(@squirelaw.com
coppenheimer@squirelaw.com

FAClients 't Morgage'Pursel, Robert-1099F writ package 9-15-2012, wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associa*~=, LLC Attorngys for Plaintift
By: Richard M. Squire, & iire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /85165 /313264
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
15 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 215-886-8791
OneMain Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.

P NO. 2012-CV-1188 Qona —~ & D-1a4

Robert W. Pursel

24 Tvey Dr : CIVIL ACTION

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Susan L. Pursel E

24 Ivey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEFENDANTS.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Craig Oppenheimer, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act of Congress of 2003, as amended.

(b} that Defendants arc over 18 years of age and reside at 24 [vey Drive, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorilies.

Dated: September 24, 2012 T T
By: il o e -
__ Richard M. Squire, Csq. (PA 1.D.# 04267)
_ .. M. Froy Freedman, Esq. (PA .1).# 85165)
_-7 Craig Oppenheimer, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 313264)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquired@squirelaw.com
tireedman@squirelaw.com
coppenheimeridsquireiaw.com

FiChentsiCiti Morlgage\Pursel, Roberi- | 199F awril package 9-15-2012 wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associa*~<, L1.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, L. aire
M. Troy Freedman, Lsquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenuge
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790 Fax: 213-886-8791
OneMatn Financial, Inc., a Delaware Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT, : COLLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSY[.VANIA
V. | NO.2012-CV-1188 A 613 -E D133
Robert W. Purscl . CIVIL ACTION
24 Tvey Dr
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Susan I.. Pursel

24 Tvey Dr

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
DEFENDANTS.

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: And the sheriff is
hereby releascd from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

T e | e

Craig Op'pé'h_-l_l'gi’t-‘lner, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: September 24, 2012

FACTentsiCin MorigagePursel, Robert-10991%writ package 9-153-2012.wpd



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE  215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 19048

“"One Thousand Three hundred Fifty doflars and Zero cents**

PAY Sheriff of Columbia County

wmmm% P.0. Box 380

Bloomshurg PA 17815

For CMI-1099 - Purse! - Sale Deposit

"OZE575® 130343094232 D2 Y2005 50m

26575

Mmmﬂm 60-912/213
SUSQUEHANNA BANK 0
3
m
§
DATE AMOUNT g
09/24/2012 $1.350.00 ]
3
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS W
g
\/I\/\ M
g
w g
e AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE .




